
Poetry Journal Submissions Calendar Bill Griffin
Updated November 14, 2020

Submissions closed
Check individual journals’ submission guidelines to verify!

Submissions accepted

Begin Submissions mid-month † file types for submission

End Submissions mid-month S Simultaneous submissions accepted

[sample journal]    begins submissions mid-March, continues through the end of August, and does not
accept submissions Jan-Feb or Sep-Dec; accepts Simultaneous Submissions; put all poems in single doc

Journal in italics = online
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[sample journal] † file types for submission S 1 †

1 2River View http://www.2river.org/office/submit.html S 1,2
4

2 32 Poems 32poems.com/submission-guidelines S 1 1,2
3

3 American Lit Rev americanliteraryreview.com/submit.html S 1 1,2
3,4

4 Antioch Review review.antiochcollege.org/guidelines

5 Asheville Po Rev ashevillepoetryreview.com/submissions S 5

6 Avocet avocetreview.com/avosubm.html

7 Barrow Street barrowstreet.org/press/submit/ 1

8 Bellingham Rev bhreview.org/general-submissions-guidelines/ S

9 Beloit Poetry Journal bpj.org/bpj_about_submit.html S

10 Bitter Oleander           bitteroleander.com/submission.html S 1 1,2
3,4

11 Blackbird blackbird.vcu.edu/v14n1/submissions.shtml S

12 Broad River Rev broadriverreview.org/submit/ S

13 Café Review thecafereview.com/submissions/poetry/ p

14 Carolina Quarterly thecarolinaquarterly.com/submit/ S 1 1,3

15 Carteret Writers Shoal http://carteretwriters.org/about.html

16 Cave Wall cavewallpress.com/submit.html S

17 Chattahoochee Rev chattahoocheereview.gsu.edu/journal/submit/ S 1 2,3
4

18 Cider Press Review ciderpressreview.submittable.com/submit/ S 1,2
3,6

19 Cincinnati Review cincinnatireview.com/submission_guidelines-2/ S 1 1,2
3,4

20 Cobalt http://www.cobaltreview.com/submit/ S



    

21 Cold Mountain coldmountain.appstate.edu/submissions S   1 1

22 Comstock Review comstockreview.org/annual-contest/

23 Connotationsconnotationpress.com/submit-guidelines-a-send S 1,4

24 Copper Nickel http://copper-nickel.org/submit/ S 1 1,2
3,4

25 Cortland Review www.cortlandreview.com/submissions.php

26 Crab Creek Review crabcreekreview.org/submissions.html S

27 Crab Orchard Review craborchardreview.siu.edu/guid2.html S

28 Crazyhorse crazyhorse.cofc.edu/submit/ S 1 1,2
3,4

29 Crucible barton.edu/crucible/

30 Cutbank cutbankonline.org/submit/print/ S

31 Dead Mule deadmule.com/submissions/ 1,2
3,4

32 DIAGRAM http://thediagram.com/subs.html S 1 1,2
3,4

33 Dogwood dogwoodliterary.com/submissions/ S 1,3

34 Ekphrasis www.ekphrasisjournal.com/submission_guidelines

35 Eclectica https://eclecticamagazine.submittable.com/submit

36 Exit 7 https://westkentucky.kctcs.edu/about/student-life/exit-7/submit.aspx S p

37 Field oberlin.edu/ocpress/submissions.html

38 Five Points (50 lines) http://fivepoints.gsu.edu/submit/ S

39 Flyleaf Contest nightair@mindspring.com

40 Flyway flyway.submittable.com/submit S

41 Florida Review floridareview.cah.ucf.edu/submissions.php

42 Georgia Review thegeorgiareview.com/submit/ S 1 1,2
3,4

43 Gettysburg Review gettysburgreview.com/submissions S 1 1,2
3,4

44 Gingerbread Housegingerbreadhouselitmag.com/submission-guidelines/ S 1,2

45 Green Mtn. Rev. greenmountainsreview.com/

46 Greensboro Review tgronline.net/submit/ S 1

47 Grey Sparrow grey-sparrow-press.com/submissions-2/ S

48 Grist https://gristjournal.com/submissions/ S



    

49 Gulf Coast gulfcoastmag.org/submit/ S 1 1,2
3,4

50 Hampden-Sydney http://www.hsc.edu/poetry-review S 1

51 Hektoen medical  hekint.org/gallery/

52 Heron Tree herontree.com/how/ S 1 1,2

53 Hikmet Contest nazimhikmetpoetryfestival.org 1 1,2

54 Hiram Ptry hirampoetryreview.wordpress.com/submissions/ S

55 I-70 Review http://i70review.fieldinfoserv.com/ S 1

56 Iodine iodinepoetryjournal.com/#anchor15193 Check site for transition to online journal 2016

57 Jubilat jubilat.org/jubilat/about/office/submit/

58 Kakalak www.mainstreetrag.com/ S

59 Lady Jane’s Misc. sanfranciscobaypress.com/submissions check web site

60 The Lake www.thelakepoetry.co.uk/submit/ S 1

61 Lake Effect lakeeffectaninternationalliteraryjournal.submittable.com/submit S 1 1,2
3,4

62 Linebreak https://linebreak.org/submit-your-poems/ S 1,3

63 Louisville Review https://www.louisvillereview.org/submissions/ S 1 1,4

64 Main Street Rag www.mainstreetrag.com/ S 1 1,3
4

65 Memorius http://memorious.org/?submit S

66 Mid-American Review casit.bgsu.edu/midamericanreview/submit/ S 1 1,4

67 Nazim Hikmet Contest nhpf.submittable.com/submit S 1,2

68 NC Literary Review nclr.ecu.edu/submissions/ S 1,4

69 NCPS Contests ncpoetrysociety.org 1,2
3

70 NC Writers Network ncwriters.org/  ncwriters.submittable.com/submit

71 New Plains Review http://newplainsreview.com/ S 1 1,2
4

72 New South (GSU) /newsouthjournal.com/submissions/ S 1 1,2
4

73 One one.jacarpress.com/submissions/

74 Oyster Boy Revoysterboyreview.org/submissions/index.html check web site

75 Passager https://passagerbooks.submittable.com/submit/ S 1 1,2
3,5

76 Pedestal thepedestalmagazine.com/submitguidelines.php S 1 1,2
3



    

77 Pembroke Magazine pembrokemagazine.com/submit/ S

78 Plainsongs corpuscallosumpress.submittable.com/submit S 1,2
3

79 Ploughshares pshares.org/submit/guidelines.cfm S 1,2
3,4

80 POEM hlahsv.org/POEM

81 Poemeleon poemeleon.org/guidelines/ S

82 Poetry poetryfoundation.org/poetrymagazine/submissions

83 Prairie Schooner prairieschooner.unl.edu/?q=submit 1

84 Prime Number primenumbermagazine.com/Submit.html S

85 Raleigh Rev. raleighreview.org/Submission_Guidelines.html S 1 1,2
4

86 Rattle rattle.com/poetry/submissions/guidelines/ S

87 Red Headed Stepchild redheadedmag.com/poetry/ S

88 Rhino rhinopoetry.org/submit/ S 1,3

89 roger departments.rwu.edu/creative_writing/roger/guidelines.html S

90 St. Andrews Review sa.edu

91 Saw Palm: Florida Lit&Art sawpalm.org/submit.html S

92 Sewanee Review review.sewanee.edu/submission/

93 Shenandoah shenandoahliterary.org/submissions/ S

94 South 85 south85journal.com/submission-guidelines/ S 1 1,4

95 South Carolina Rev clemson.edu/cedp/press/scr/index.htm

96 Southern Poetry Review southernpoetryreview.org S

97 Southern Humanities southernhumanitiesreview.com/submit.html S

98 Southern Review thesouthernreview.org/submissions/ S 1,2
3,4

99 Still: the journal stilljournal.net/submit.php S 1 1,2
4,6

100 storySouth storysouth.com/guidelines/ S

101 Subtropics subtropics.english.ufl.edu/submissions/ reopens 1/15/2016

102 The Sun thesunmagazine.org/about/submission_guidelines/writing 1 1,2
4,5

103 Tar River Poetry tarriverpoetry.submittable.com/submit S 1,2
3,4

104 Time of Singing Chrstn   timeofsinging.com/guidelines.html p,e



    

105 Toasted Cheese  tclj.toasted-cheese.com/submission-guidelines/ e

106 Town Creek Poetry towncreekpoetry.com/submissions.htm S

107 Visions International http://visionsi.com/subm.php e

108 Waccamaw waccamawjournal.com/submissions/ S

109 Wayfarer https://thewayfarer.submittable.com/submit 1,2
3,4

110 Wild Goose /wildgoosepoetryreview.wordpress.com/submission-guidelines/ 1 1

111 William and Mary Review wmreview.org/submit.html S

112 Worcester Revtheworcesterreview.org/p/how-to-submit.html S

113 Written River writtenriver.submittable.com/submit S

114 Yemassee yemasseejournal.com/submit/ S 1 1,2
3,4

Online Journal Reference –   http://www.poetrysociety.org/psa/poetry/resources/poetry_journals/
Journal Database from Poets & Writers –
http://www.pw.org/literary_magazines?genre=Poetry&subgenre=All&perpage=6&format=All&pay=All

Please send corrections, additions and suggestions to: Griffin.Poetry@gmail.com
Watch for updates at: http://griffinpoetry.com

†   File types for online submission:
1 .doc
2 .docx
3 .pdf
4 .rtf
6 .txt
e EMAIL
p POSTAL - hard copy via mail

1 == in Nov column means all poems in a single file for submission
M == in Nov column means each poem is submitted as a separate file (“Many”)


